Agenda Item Details

Meeting Feb 26, 2024 - Regular Meeting
Category 7. Consent Agenda
Subject 7.13 Renewal of Tag-On Bid: MTS-906BC Playgrounds and Related Equipment, presented

by Vince Windham, Program Director, Purchasing, and recommended by the
Superintendent for approval.

Access Public

Type Action (Consent)

Preferred Date Feb 26, 2024

Absolute Date Feb 26, 2024

Fiscal Impact Yes

Budgeted Yes

Budget Source Varies

Recommended Motion to approve renewing Tag-On Bid MTS-906BC Playgrounds and Related Equipment
Action through Volusia County Schools, effective January 31, 2025.

Public Content
Request approval to renew Tag-On Bid MTS-906BC Playgrounds and Related Equipment through Volusia County
Schools. The contract is based on discount pricing, was awarded to multiple vendors, and will be used on an as
needed basis. Funding will vary, and the contract is effective through January 31, 2025. Copies of the renewal
documents are attached.

For additional information, please contact Steve Bolton, Program Director, Maintenance Support Services, at (850)
689-7159.

RENEWAL DOCUMENTS FOR VOLUSIA CO.pdf (4,176 KB)

Administrative Content

Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agenda listing several items for
approval of the Board by a single motion. Documentation concerning these items have been provided to all Board
members and the public in advance to assure an extensive and thorough review. Items may be removed from the
consent agenda at the request of any board member.

Motion & Voting

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended by the
Superintendent.

Motion by Tim Bryant, second by Diane Kelley.
Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Tim Bryant, Linda Evanchyk, Marti Gardner, Diane Kelley




ZOUNTY SCHOOLS

The School Board of Volusia County, Florida
200 N, Clara Avenue, Deland, FL 32720

Agenda Item Details

Meeting

Category
Subject

Type

Preferred Date
Absolute Date
Budget Source

Recommended
Action

Goals

BACKGROUND:

Jan 23, 2024 - Agenda - 4:30 PM Regular Sessicn - The School Board of Volusia
County, Florida

14, Consent-Procurement Services

14.01 Renewal Contract No. MTS-906BC - Playgrounds and Related Equipment
Action (Consent)

Jan 23, 2024

Jan 23, 2024

Capital Outlay Funds as needed and General - Project 00000

The superintendent recommends approval for the Renewal on Contract No, MTS-
906BC - Playgrounds and Related Equipment.

Goal 3-Safe & Supportive Environment

This contract renewal will be utilized by the district to secure new and replacement Playground and Related Equipment
and/or Services District-wide on an as-needed basis. Capital projects and budgets have been approved individually as

separate board entries.

Term: February 1, 2024 through January 31, 2025 (Third and final renewal pericd). The original Invitation to Bid was
approved by the School Board on January 29, 2019,

Awarded Suppliers:

1. Advanced Recreational Concepts, Melbourne, FL
2. Charron Sports Services, Inc., Liberty, SC

3. Creative Shade Solutions, Tarpon Springs, FL

4, GameTime, Longwood, FL

5. Miller Recreation Equipment & Design, Inc., Bradenton, FL
6. Playmore West, Inc., Fort Myers, FL

7. Playspace Services, Melbourne, FL.

8. ProPlaygrounds, Tallahassee, FL

9. Shade Systems, Inc,, Ocala, FL

10. SSE & Associates, Inc., New Smyrna Beach, FL
11, Swartz Associates, Inc,, Naples, FL

12, Top Line Recreation, Inc., Deltona, FL

SUBMITTED BY:

Mr. Todd Seis, Chief Financial Officer

{

1 1-23-24 BOARD MTS-206BC Playgrounds and Related.pdf (11,760 KB)

i

Motion & Voting



The superintendent recommends approval of all items in the consent agenda.

Metion by Anita Burnette, second by Jessica Thompson.
Final Resoluticn: Motion Carries

Yea: Carl Persis, Jamie Haynes, Ruben Colon, Anita Burnette, Jessica Thompson



CONTRACT RENEWAL #: MTS-906BC
CONTRACT NAME: PLAYGROUNDS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT

BOARD DATE: JANUARY 23, 2024

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF VOLUSIA COUNTY

CONTRAGT RENEWAL FOR BOARD APPROVAL

NAME OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT
NUMBER

EST. ANNUAL
EXPENDITURE

CONTRACT PERIOD

AWARDED VENDOR(S)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Playgrounds & Related
Equipment

MTS-9068C

Varies

02/01/2024 thru
01/31/2025

1.) Advanced Recreational
Concepts, Melbourne, FL
2.) Charron Sports Services, (nc.,
Liberty, 5C
3.) Creative Shade Solutions,
Tarpon Springs, FL
4.} GameTime, Longwood, FL
5.) Miller Recreation Equipment
& Design, Inc., Bradenton, FL
6.} Playmore West, Inc., Fart
Myers, FL
7.) Playspace Services,
Melbourne, FL
8.} PraPlaygrounds, Tallahasses,
FL
9.) Shade Systems, Inc., Ocala, FL
10.) 55E & Assoclates, In¢., New
Smyrna Beach, FL
11.) Swartz Assoclates, Inc.,
Naples, FL
12.) Top Line Recreation, Inc.,
Deltona, FL

The proposed bid renewal will be utilized by the Facilities
Maintenance and Planning & Business Services Departments as
a means to purchase new and replacement Playground and
Related Equipment and/or Services Districtwide on an as-
needed basis,

NOTE: Capital Qutlay Funded and Improvement Plan Projects are individually board approved expenditures




K ITB NUMBER: MTS5-906BC : THE SCHDOL DISTRICT OF VOLUSIA COUNTY

ITB NAME: Playgrounds and Related Equipment BOARD DATE: 1/29/2019
EFFECTIVE DATES: 2/1/2019 - 1/31/2022 DEPARTMENT: DISTRICT WIDE USE

"( i el = d- I ~ - 3 = = T B -
1T & ' : M = A8 2 - g lE -3 ; N
‘B8 £ E g "‘“;l‘ﬁ 1 8le . 1 Bl . & zEl'8 &
z g 20 2 82 ';Eé T g 5 5e g -g A E| 52L& g ;!

’ Vendorln;o B E = 8l & = g E . E £ E 3 s g : E + E3—5 g ‘E EE =" E’ .—" E : E
. infg ] - - i . o : - = e - : -
SR selesl E{ERloE| 2E| 5 S| elg sl g =z gz dsl” g7 5| -8 &

) &< ]- 8l & gl g = Bl 252 R g Elg | 3 '
. HEEM AL e | 13 |
’ ; A - , : - & 1

i

[advanced Recreatibnal,
Concepts, Melbourne, FL

. 59| Shelters

P T

i% | 1% | %

Creative ghade Soluﬂons; :

Inc, Tarpan Springs, FL 0% | 0% 0%
N . £ T . -
GameTime, Longwoad, FL - 100%. ! Zo% 0%
Kompan, Ifc., Austin, TX': oo%.|" 4% | 9% Co%
Miller Recreation’ ,.‘. £ 5 . .
Ipment + Deslgn; Inc., B Rubbar 5%

Surffar.ing Sheiters

Bradenton, FL - (100% |.-0%: " |varles
Pa;kwarehoyse, uc, -

Bata Ratan, FL 0% 0% 4| 10%

%

5% - 0ufdom:- .
“[.Cutdoar | Fitness | o .| -
‘Fitness | Install’:|" " 0% | o%

Playmore West, IF:c., Fort -
|Meyers, FL o

i s iy e 5 e e




T8 NlUMBER; MT5-9068C

T8 NAME: Playgrounds and Related Equipment
EFFECTIVE DATES: 2/1/2019 - 13172022

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF VOLUSIA COUNTY

BOARDDATE: 1/29/2019

DEPARTMENT: DISTRICT WIDE USE

- ) TI%. | —
- . . . b Courtf | 1%
) . . N 1% |- Field | Cutdoor
Playspace Services, - ‘ E I o Shelter | Equlp- |. Musical
Melbourne, FL,  ~ 1% 1%  |varles, 5% [Varles 1% - “Marled 1%.|varled 1% [Varles| 3% | 5% | 5% | Install | Install | tnstall 0%
I.ega:v Construction- - : g i : -
1-30% | 10%° - 5% | 5] 5% g o | ox%
0% | o% o | 25% | 259 0% o% | o
i B B » - o 5% ‘
: i T .7 . - 7% .| 5% |ultrasite
- ' ) T- - g - 1. Frog Site’| Kay Park |  Site
Swartz Assadlates, !n:. . - PR R T (A T | Furntsh-"| Fuzlsh. ‘|: Fuenlsh- :
Lap!es, FL -] 100% | 0% | 5% | 30% |Varies| 50% | 2% | 0% | 5% |30%)| 5%.|30%| 5% | 30% | 7% |-30% | 0% | oo | ngs |- Thgs | Ings 0%
Note Codes:
* - Recommended to Award
ITB Sent to: 3157
Response Recefved From: 11
“No Bid" Responses Recelved From: 4
Q0 »
Purchasing Department Approval: Date: {Z/G/ 1§

This tabulatlon Is posted as public notice for 72 hours from 4:00 P.M., Friday, December 7th, 2018 until 4:00 P.M., Wednesday, December 12th, 2018, Vendors are herehy notifled that failure to file a protest
within the time prescribed in Section 220,57(3) Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for fillng a bond shall constitute a walver of proceedings
under Chapter 120, Florida Statues. offers from the Vendors listed herein ara the only offers received timely as of 2:00 P.M., November 9th, 2018. All other offers submitted In response to this snl[citatlon, if

> e ANY, are heraby-rejected as late, - e

——" i .




1 USIA

COUTY SCHOOLS

Dr. Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

Decembar 4, 2023

Advanced Recreational Goncepts
pbickham@arcflorida.com

3125 Skyway Circle

Melbourne, FL 32934

RE: BID# MTS-906BC
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective: 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Mr. Bickham,

School Board of Volusia County

Ms. Jamie M. Haynes, Chair
Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair
Mr. Ruben Colén
Mr. Carl Persis
Mrs. Jessie Thompson

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2024, We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
cenditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January 31,

2025,

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company's intentions. Please email the form directly to me at
ceduncan@volusia.k12..us as this will help to expedite the renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than

Monday, December 11, 2023.

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schools.

Sincerely,

Cuncan

Cheryl®uncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

Pacl Brofham

| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-806BC.

| DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-8068C.

Signature Signature
12.05.2023
Date Date
Paul Bickham

Type/Printed Name of Above

Type/Printed Name of Above

P.O. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720
(386) 734-7190 - (386) 255-6475

An Equal Opportunity Employer




5

COUNTY SCHOOLS

Dr. Carmen Balgohin
Superintendent of Schools

December 4, 2023

Charron Sports Senvices, Inc.

Sam Cannizzaro-VP/Controller-CFO
8533 Liberty HWY

Liberty, SC 29657

RE: BID# MTS-806BC

ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective: 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Mr. Cannizzaro,

School Board of Volusia County

Ms. Jamie M. Haynes, Chair
Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair
Mr. Ruben Colén

Mr. Cari Persis
Mrs. Jessie Thompson

Please be advised the above-mentioned [TB for Piaygrounds & Related Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2024, We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January

-31, 2025;

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company's intentions. Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@volusia.k12.fl.us as this will help to expedite the renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than

Monday, December 11, 2023.

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schoals.

Sincerely,

Lorncan

Cheryl ®uncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC.

Saim Canndggans, Charnon Speita Susies, VEICFD.

| DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-206BC.

Signature

12/4/2023

Date
Sam Cannizzaro- VPICFO

Signature

Type/Printed Name of Above

Date

TypefPrinted Name of Above

P.0. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720
(386) 734-7190 * (386) 255-6475




School Board of Volusia County
Ms. Jamie M. Haynes, Chair

Yo, ' o b Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair
COUNTY SCHOOLS "M Car Perats”
Mrs, Jessie Thompsan
Dr. Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

Pecember 4, 2023

Creative Shade Solutions

wermer@creativeshadesoktions.com

719 Wesley Ave
Tarpon Springs, FL 34680

RE: BID # MTS-906BC ‘
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective; 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Creative Shade Solutions Team

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Refated Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2024. We have been
more than happy with your performance and would iike to renew for another contract period with your coansent to the same terms and

conditions s submitted on the original bid response. The renewed cortract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January
31, 2025,

Please sign below or have an authorized representalive gign indicating your company’s intentions, Please emal the form direcily to me
at ceduncan@volusia.k12.0.us as this wil help to expedite the renewal process. Please refum the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023, ’
Thank you for your cooperation and cantinued interestin Volusia County Schools,
Sincerely,

wt Duncan

Cheryldduncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

| A]lj;&to e roneal of TS S065C. I DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-306BC.
~<NORNON [ |
Al 'rSignature Signature
Z\wl\2023
) 1Date} Dato
ke Orperaay
TypefPrinted Name bf Above ' TypefPrinted Name of Above
\C. 0. BOX 2118
CREATN-E}.E QHQEEEEC;LEJIEONS. INC. 200 ZDRTH )((:LAgAngE
' LAY DELAND, FL 327
TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 (386) 734-7190 - (386) 255-6475

An Equal Opportunity Employer




&, St School Board of Volusia Caunty

. : Ms, Jamie M. Haynes, Chalr
N - Mrs. Anita Burnette, Yice Chair
~ Mr. Ruben Colén

COUNTY SCHOOLS Mr. Carl Persis

Mrs, Jessie Thompson

Dr. Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

December 4, 2023

GameTime
robd@qamstime.com
P.0. Box 520700
Longwood, FL 32752

RE: 8ID # MTS-008BC
iTB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective: 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Mr. Dominica,

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2024. We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January
31, 2025,

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company's intentions, Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@volusia.k2.flus as this will help to expedite the renewal process. Please retum the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023.

Thank you for your cooperation and confinued interest in Volusia County Schools,
Sincerely,

Dunearn

Cheryl Blncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-S06BC. DO NOT AGREE {o the renewal of MTS-906BC.-
R Mtu re gl Signamre
TAI2023 ‘
Date Date
Rob Domln!qa - Presldenlld(p o
Type/Printed Name of Above TypefPrinted Name of Above
P.O. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE

DELAND, FL 32720
(386) 734-7190 * (386) 255-6475




School Board of Volusia County

. R
LUSIZ
¥ Ms. Jamie M.-Haynes, Chalr

COU NTY SCHOOLS Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair

Mr. Ruben Colén
Mr. Carl Persls
Mrs. Jessle Thompson

Dr. Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

Decamber 4, 2023

Miller Recreation Equipment & Design, Inc.
mreclla@gmail.com

2017 915t Straet N.W.

Bradenton, FL 34209

RE: BID# MTS-508BC ]
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED.EQUiFMENT
Renewal Eifective: 0210172024 to 01/34/2025

DearMs. Miller,

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due: to expire January 31,2024. We have bieen
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same- ferms and

conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024, and-end on January
31,2025,

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company’s intentions. Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@volusiak12.fl.ug as this will help to expedite the renewal process. Please retum the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023 :

Thank you for your cocperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schools,
Sincerely,

e

Cheryl@uncan
Buyer; Purchasing Department

| AGREE to fhe renewai of MTS-906EC.

N 1 DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906EC.
Signature v Signature
/2 -85 -XROAD
Date Date
Asan W o~
Type/Printed Name of Above Type/Printed Name of Above

P:0. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND; FL 32720
(386) 734-7190 + (386) 255-6475




y School Board of Volusia County
VQ LUS i A Ms. Jamie M, Haynes, Chair
Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair
COUNTY SCHOOLS "M, Cor Peres.

Mrs. Jessie Thompson

Dr. Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

December 4, 2023

Playmore West, Inc.
melissav@playmoreonline.com
10271 Deer Run Farms Road, Suite 1
Fort Myers, FL 33966

RE: BID # MTS-906BC
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective: 02/101/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Ms, Vega,

Please be advised the above-mentioned (TB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2023. We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January
31, 2025,

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company's intentions, Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@volusia,k12.fl.us as this will help to expedite the renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023,

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schools,
Sincerely,

Lowncan

Cheryl Elincan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC.
% g‘? | DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC.
Signature Signature
12003023
Date Date
Lul® Russell OGi0: President
Type/Printed Name of Above Type/Printed Name of Above
P.O. BOX 2118

200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720
(386) 734-7190 * (386) 255-6475

An Equal Opportunity Employer




) , ‘ School Board of Volusia County
y : Ms. Jamie M. Haynes, Chair
: Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair

COUTY SCHOOLS Mr. Ruben Colén

Mr. Carl Persis
Mrs. Jessie Thompson

Dr, Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

December 4, 2023

Playspace Services
info@playspaceservices.com
3125 Skyway Cir

Melboume, FL 32934

RE: BID # MTS-806BC
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective; 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Mr. Bickham,

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2024. We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January
31, 2025.

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicaling your company’s intentions. Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@volusia k12.fl.us as this will help fo expedite the renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023. )

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schoals.

Sincerely,

Luncain

Cheryl Buncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC.
| DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-908BC.
Signature Signature
12.05.2023
Date Date
Paul Bickham
Type/Printed Name of Above Type/Printed Name of Above
P.0O. BOX 2118

200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720
(386) 734-7190 - (386) 255-6475




VOLUSIA

COUNTY SSHOOLS

Dr. Carmen Balgohin
Superintendent of Schools

December 4, 2023

Legacy Construction Services Group, Inc. D/B/A ProPlaygrounds

iwilliams@proplaygrounds.com / info@proplaygrounds.com
8490 Cabin Hill Road

Tallahassee, FL 32311

RE: BID # MTS-906BC

ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective: 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear ProPlaygrounds Team,

School Board of Volusia County

Ms. Jamie M. Haynes, Chair
Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair
Mr. Ruben Colén
Mr. Carl Persis
Mrs. Jessie Thompson

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2024. We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January

31, 2025.

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company's intentions. Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@uvolusia k12 fl.us as this will help o expedite the renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than

Monday, December 11, 2023,

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schools.

Sincerely,

Dovencan

ChendDuncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC.

Pt Odnianet

| DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC.

Signature

12/04/2023

Signature

Date
Paul Adrianse

Date

Type/Printed Name of Above

Type/Printed Name of Above

P.O. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720

(386) 734-7190 - (386) 255-6475




School Board of Votusia County

Ms. Jamie M. Haynes, Chair
Mrs, Anita Burnette, Vice Chair
Mr. Ruben Colén
Mr. Carl Persis
Mrs. Jessie Thompson

D+, Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

Detember 4, 2023

Shade Systems, Inc.
jeremy@shadesystemsine.com
4150 SW18n 8t -

Ccala, FL 34474

RE: BID# MTS-906BC
|TB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewa) Effective: 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Shade Sysiems Team,

Pleass be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Refated Equipment is dué o expire January 31, 2024, We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like-to renew for another contract period with your consent o the same terms and
conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin-on February 1, 2024 and end on January
31, 2025.

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company’s intentions. Piease email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@volusia.k12 fi.us as this will'help to expedite the renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023. “

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in Volusia County-Schools.

Sincerely,

Cwncan

Cheryl uncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

1 AGREE to the renewal of MTS-006BC. .
| DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-306BC.

2l
Signaure Signature
/S ;?/éf;’./;dzﬁ

Date Date
/j:rm Y ﬁ/f /f L
Pype/Printed Name of Above Type/Printed Name of Above
P.0. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720

(386) 734-7190 * (386} 255-6475




S é A School Board of Volusla County
;&xm;:.‘ X

i Ms. Jamie M. Hayneés, Chair
Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair

COU NTY SCHOOLS Mr. Ruben Coldn

Mr. Carl Persls

Dr. Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

December 4, 2023

SSE &Associates, Inc.
Iward@sseleam.com

569 Canal St

New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168

RE: BID# MTS-906BC
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective; 02101[2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Ms. Ward,

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due to ‘expire January 31, 2024. We have beén
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
condiions as submitted on the original bid response, The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January
31, 2025.

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company's intentions. Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncan@volusia.k12.0l.us as this will help to expedlle the renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023.

Thank you for your cooperation and continued Interest in Volusia County Schools,

Sincerely,
Cheryl Zincan
Buyer, Purchasing Department
| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC.
(gt W—//\ I DO NOT AGREE to the renawal of MTS-906BC.
Signature Signature
/ tg ~¢ & —0'20023
Date Date
[racie Vo9 don-
Type/Printed Name of Above Type/Printed Nama of Above
P.0. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720

(386) 734-7190 * (386) 255-6475

An Equal Opportunity Employer




Schoo! Board of Volusia County

Ms. Jamle M. Haynes, Chair
Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chalr
Mr. Ruben Colén
Mr. Carl Persis
Mrs: Jessie Thompson

Dr. Carmen Balgobin
Superintendent of Schools

December 4, 2023

Swartz Associates, Inc.
mail@parkplayusa. com
P.0. Box 11278 ‘
Naples, FL 34108

RE: BID # MTS-806BC ‘
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective: 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Mr, Swarlz,

Please be advised the abave-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related: Equipment is due-to expire January 31, 2024. We have been
moré than happy with your performance and would like. to renew fdr ancther cantract period with your consent lo the same terms and
conditions as.submitted on the original bid response. The renewed centract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January:

3, 2025

Pléase sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicaling your company's intentions. Please emalil the form dlreci[y to'me
at geduncan@volugia k1 2.8.us as this will help to expedlta the:renewal process. Please return the signed form by email no later than
Monday, December11, 2023,

Thank you for your coaperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schools.

Sincerely,

Lt an

Cheryl 8uncan
Buyer, Purchasing Department

| AGREE to the renewal of MTS-S06BC. - .
% | DO NOT AGREE to lhe enewal of MTS-9068C,
) ‘Signature Sighature
(1Z2-%-23
Daté " Date
T St wart=
TypefPrinted Name of Above Type/Printed Name of Above
P.0O. BOX 2118

200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720
(386) 734-7190 * (386) 255:6475,




PO
a s daan

/ ib-‘ . Schoo! Board of Volusia County
Ms. Jamle M. Haynes, Chair

LU Mrs. Anita Burnette, Vice Chair

COUNTY SEHOOLS. -« womm - ol e cr

"Mr. Carl Persls -
Mrs, Jessle Thompson

‘Df. Carmen Balgobln | o
Superintendent of Schools ’

December 4, 2023

frd

Top Line Recreation, Inc.
soniap@toplinerec.com
2922 Howland Blvd,. Suite 3
Deltona, FL 32725

RE: BID # MTS-306BC
ITB NAME: PLAYGROUNDS & RELATED EQUIPMENT
Renewal Effective: 02/01/2024 to 01/31/2025

Dear Ms. Perkins,

Please be advised the above-mentioned ITB for Playgrounds & Related Equipment is due to expire January 31, 2024. We have been
more than happy with your performance and would like to renew for another contract period with your consent to the same terms and
conditions as submitted on the original bid response. The renewed contract period will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January
31, 2025.

Please sign below or have an authorized representative sign indicating your company's intentions. Please email the form directly to me
at ceduncanf@volusia.k12.fl.us as this will help to expedite the renewal process. Please return the signed form by emall no later than
Monday, December 11, 2023,

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in Volusia County Schools.

Sincerely,
Duncan
Cheryl Bincan
Buyer, Purchasing Department
1 DO NOT AGREE to the renewal of MTS-906BC,
& Signature
12 — 0 - 20Z2Y
Date Date
SONIA  PERKING ~ e/ DapT
Type/Printed Name of Above Type/Printed Name of Abave
P.O. BOX 2118
200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720

(386) 734-7190 + (386) 255-6475




